STANDARD TREATMENT WORKFLOW (STW) Cataract

Radhika Tandon¹, Prashant Garg², Haripriya³, M Vanathi⁴, Manisha Acharya Shroff⁵, Noopur Gupta⁶, Pradeep Venkatesh⁷, Sangeeta Abrol⁸, Sushmita Kaushik⁹

¹All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi; ²LV Prasad Eye Institute, Hyderabad; ³Aravind Eye Hospital, Chennai; ⁴All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi; ⁵Dr. Shroff's Charity Eye Hospital, New Delhi; ⁶All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi; ⁷All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi; ⁸Vardhman Mahavir Medical College, New Delhi; ⁹Global Center for Evidence Synthesis, Postgraduate Institute of Medical Education and Research, Chandigarh

CORRESPONDING AUTHOR

Radhika Tandon, Department of Ophthalmology, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi Email: sudeep.gupta@actrec.gov.in

CITATION

Tandon R, Garg P, Haripriya, Vanathi M, Shroff MA, Gupta N, Venkatesh P, Abrol S, Kaushik S. Cataract. Journal of the Epidemiology Foundation of India. 2024;2(1Suppl):S133-S134. DOI: <u>https://doi.org/10.56450/JEFI.2024.v2i1Suppl.067</u>

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License. ©*The Author(s). 2024 Open Access*

DISCLAIMER

This article/STW, was originally published by Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) under Standard Treatment Workflow. The reprinting of this article in Journal of the Epidemiology Foundation of India (JEFI) is done with the permission of ICMR. The content of this article is presented as it was published, with no modifications or alterations. The views and opinions expressed in the article are those of the authors and do not necessarily reflect the official policy or position of JEFI or its editorial board. This initiative of JEFI to reprint STW is to disseminate these workflows among Health Care Professionals for wider adoption and guiding path for Patient Care.



Tandon R, et al.: Cataract

